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CONSTRUCTION OF TOILETS
Dubey Shri Nishikant ;Nagar Shri Surendra Singh;Panda Shri Baijayant

Will the Minister of DRINKING WATER AND SANITATION be pleased to state:

(a) the State-wise details of the toilets constructed under Total Sanitation Campaign (TSC) during each of the last three years and the
current year, State-wise; 

(b) whether the number of toilets have been constructed as against the target fixed; 

(c) if not, the reasons therefor alongwith the reasons for slippages; and 

(d) the steps taken by the Government in this regard?

Answer

MINISTER OF DRINKING WATER AND SANITATION (SHRI JAIRAM RAMESH) 

(a) State wise details of Individual Household Latrine (IHHL) reported to be constructed under TSC, now renamed as Nirmal Bharat
Abhiyan (NBA), during each of the last three years and the current year, till July 2012, as per progress reported by the States is at
Annexure. 

(b) to (d) NBA is demand driven project based programme covering the total rural households in the project area. Project objectives
are approved for all the households not having access to sanitation facilities, and there are no annual targets. The IHHLs reported to
be constructed are accounted against these identified total project objectives. Data regarding slippages are not maintained under the
programme. As per the provisions under NBA, the toilets are to be built and maintained by the beneficiaries.
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